## Sha Tau Kok Post Office to extend January 6 business hours to tie in with Second Phase Opening-up of Sha Tau Kok Launching Ceremony

â€<Hongkong Post announced today (January 2) that to tie in with the Second Phase Opening-up of Sha Tau Kok Launching Ceremony and the Sha Tau Kok Funfair on January 6 (Saturday), the Sha Tau Kok Post Office will extend its business hours to 4pm that day. Members of the public can buy the six postcards featuring the winning entries of the Sha Tau Kok Photo and Video Competition, which are for sale exclusively at the Sha Tau Kok Post Office, and apply the two cachets provided at the Post Office. General postal services will also be provided at the Sha Tau Kok Post Office on that day.